12-14-2000

FORM PTO-14 Expires 05/30/99 OMB 0551-0027	619A	1	01550757	7	•			Department of Commerce It and Trademark Office PATENT
11-27	-3000 RECORDA	OITA	N FORM COV	/ER S	HEET			
L'	ssioner of Patents and Trademar	PA	TENTS ONL	_Y		l docum	entie) or convies)
Submission 7	Гуре		nveyance Typ		Childina	docum	CIIGO	o copyties).
New		×	Assignment		Security	Agreen	nent	,
Resubmiss Document	sion (Non-Recordation) ID#		License		Change	of Name	•	
	of PTO Error 9256 Frame # 0041		Merger		Other [
Corrective Reel #	Document 9256 Frame # 0041			V.S. a ONLY b partmen	Govern y U.S. Gov Ital File	ernment A		s) ret File
Conveying Pa	arty(ies)	X				ng parties		
Name (line 1)	Raymond J. Heidel							Month Day Year 06-02-98
Name (line 2)					·		7	
Second Party Name (line 1)	Rodney Hill	-					7	Execution Date Month Day Year 06-02-98
Name (line 2)								33 32 33
Receiving Par	rty			ark if add	itional na	mes of re	ceivin	g parties attached
Name (line 1)	ally Gaming, Inc.							If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)								receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 66	601 South Bermuda Road							of a domestic representative is attached. (Dealgnation must be a
Address (line 2)								separate document from Assignment)
Address (Iline 3)	Las Vegas		NV Stale/Country			8911 Zio Cod]
Domestic Rep	presentative Name and Ad	dres	_	or the firs	t Receivin			
Name								
Address (line 1)								
Address (fine 2)							:	
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
	F	OR OF	FFICE USE ONLY				E	40 E
Public burder, reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Shoet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Gover Shoet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offices, Chief Information Offices, Washingston, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Managament and Budget, Paperwork Radiodion Project (0631-0027), Washingston, Office of Managament and Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.								

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011333 FRAME: 0611

FORM PTO-16: Expires 08/30/09 OMB 0851-0027	RECOR	DATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Par		Mark if additional names of conveying part	Month Day Year
	omas N. Taxon		06-02-98
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) La	wrence McAllister		06-02-98
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Par		Mark if additional names of	receiving parties attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party Is not demicifed in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)			of a domestic representative la attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Gode
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)			domestic representative is strached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Application N	Number(s) or Patent e Patent Application Number (or the Patent Number (DQ NOT ENTER BOTH nu	mbers for the same property).
	atent Application Numb		Patent Number(s)
] [
] [

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Na	ame and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 310	0-712-8300
Name Robe	ert L. Kovelman	
Address (line 1) Broy	wn Raysman Millstein Felder & Steiner, LI	
Address (line 2) 188 (Century Park East	The state of the s
Address (line 3) Suit	te 711	
Address (line 4)	Angeles, CA 90067-1698	
•	the total number of pages of the attached conveyance documen ding any attachments.	t # 12
Patent App 09/264,293 (09/263,929 If this document is being fill signed by the first named of the patent Cooperation Enter PCT a only if a U.S. has not been	Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for to plication Number(s) Patent Number(s) 9/264,260 09/264,841 6,014,594 D9/602,159 Red together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application we executing inventor. Treaty (PCT) Application number S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT	umber(s)
Number of Propert	Enter the total number of properties involved. #	6
Fee Amount Method of Payn Deposit Accour (Enter for payment	by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #02	240.00 2-4270 es No
Statement and Sig		

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

indicated herein.

Robert L. Kovelman

Name of Person Signing

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit ascount are authorized, as

FORM PTO-1595 RECO 06-25	-1998 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Offic			
Tab settings = = = V	The state of the s			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	46836 record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Raymond J. Heidel Rodney Hill Thomas N. Taxon Lawrence McAllister Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes XDX No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Ball Fig. 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 6601 South Bermuda Road			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
□ Other	City: Las Vegas State: NV ZIP: 89119			
Execution Date: June 2, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XXNo			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	6.15.99			
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	•••			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Serial No. 08/041,279				
Additional numbers at	tached? □ Yes ^{X⊒X} No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Robert L. Kovelman, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00			
Internal Address: Fulwider Patton Lee &	☑ Enclosed			
Utecht, LLP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 10877 Wilshire Boulevard	Deposit account number:			
Tenth Floor	&			
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90024	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert L. Kovelman				
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inforgation to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Raymond J. Heidel of Henderson, Nevada, Rodney Hill of Las Vegas, NV, Thomas N. Taxon of Henderson, NV, and Lawrence McAllister of Las Vegas, NV to Bally Gaming, Inc., a Nevada corporation, Assignee, having a place of business at 6601 South Bermuda Road, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119.

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented a new and useful GAMING MACHINE PAYOUT SYSTEM AND METHOD for which an application for United States

Letters Patent has been executed by Assignor and was filed with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on March 11, 1998, and assigned Serial No. 09/041,279;

and

WHEREAS, Assignor believes himself to be original, first and sole inventor of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the

- 1 -

Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further consideration, but at no expense to Assignor, he and his legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the dates written herein below.

Dated:

Assignor's Signature:

Raymond J. Heide

6/2/98

Rodney Hill

- 2 -

Dated:

Assignor's Signature:

6/2/98

Monas M. Jayon

Thomas N. Taxon

6/2/98

Lawrence McAllister

State of Ne Vacl 4	-	
County of CLARK		
On 6/2/98 before me, 5 h		TARY Pablic
personally appeared		-
personally known to me	-OR- proved to me on evidence to be the person(s) whose within instrument and acknowledged t same in his/her/ their authorized capsignature(s) on the instrument is the pof which the person(s) acted, executed.	names(s) is/are subscribed to the o me that he/she/they executed the acity(ies), and that by his/her/their person(s), or the entity upon behalf
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
·	Sharon in Scheete	NOTARY PUBLIC
	OPTIONAL SECTION CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	STATE OF NEVADA County of Clark SHARON M. SCHULTZ Appt. No. 94-3493-1 My Appt. Expires Mar. 4, 2002
Though statute does not require the Notary to	fill in the date below, doing so may prove inval	luable to persons relying on the document.
INDIVIDUAL		
CORPORATE OFFICER(S)		
PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL	TITLE(S)	
ATTORNEY-IN-FACT		
TRUSTEE(S)		
GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR		
OTHER		
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:		
THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHED TO DOCUMENT	OPTIONAL SECTION TITLE OR TYPE OF	
THE DOCUMENT DESCRIBED AT RIGHT: NUMBER OF PAGES DATE OF DOCUM	ENT	
Though the data requested is not required by lew, it could prevent fraudulent restractment of this form.		
SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE		

_ 4 _

State of Nevarge		±	
County of Clark			
On 6/2/98 before me, 5han	10	, Notary	Pustic
personally known to me	-OR- proved to me evidence to be the person(s) within instrument and acknowled same in his/her/ their authorized signature(s) on the instrument is of which the person(s) acted, ex	hose names(s) is/are su ged to me that he/she/th capacity(ies), and that the person(s), or the er	bscribed to the ney executed the by his/her/their
	WITNESS my hand and official s	eal.	
0	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY OPTIONAL SECTION CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER		NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA County of Clark SHARON M. SCHULTZ Appt. No. 94-3493-1 Apt. Expires Mar. 4, 2002
Though statute does not require the Notary to INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER(S)	fill in the date below, doing so may prove	e invaluable to persons relying	g on the document.
PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL	TITLE(S)		
ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR			
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)			
THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHED TO DOCUMENT	OPTIONAL SECTION TITLE OR TYPE OF		
THE DOCUMENT DESCRIBED AT RIGHT: NUMBER OF PAGES DATE OF DOCUM Though the data requested is not required by law, it could prevent fraudulent neattachment of this form. SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE	ENT	-	

~ 5 -

	The state of the s	
State of Novapa		
County of CLARK		
On 6/2/98 before me, ShA		Notmany Pustice
personally appeared Kaymon	5 J. Huisal	
personally known to me	-OR- proved to me on evidence to be the person(s) whose within instrument and acknowledged to same in his/her/ their authorized capa signature(s) on the instrument is the pof which the person(s) acted, executed.	names(s) is/are subscribed to the o me that he/she/they executed the acity(ies), and that by his/her/their person(s), or the entity upon behalf
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	Sharon in Schil	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA County of Clark SHARON M. SCHULTZ Appt. No. 94-3493-1
	OPTIONAL SECTION CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	My Appt. Expires Mar. 4, 2002
Though statute does not require the Notary to INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL	fill in the date below, doing so may prove inval-	uable to persons relying on the document.
TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR		
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITYLES)		
	OPTIONAL SECTION	
THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHED TO DOCUMENT	TITLE OR TYPE OF	
THE DOCUMENT DESCRIBED AT RIGHT: NUMBER OF PAGES DATE OF DOCUME	ENT	
Though the data requested is not required by law, it could prevent fraudulent reattschment of this form. SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE		
SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE		

- 6 -

State of Nova		
County of Clark		
		0
On 6/2/98 before me, 5h AME, TITL	201 M. Schultz E OF OFFICER - E.G., JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC	_ Notany Public
personally appeared RODN	ay Will	,
personally known to me	-OR- proved to me evidence to be the person(s) who within instrument and acknowledge same in his/her/ their authorized c.	on the basis of satisfactory se names(s) is/are subscribed to the d to me that he/she/they executed the apacity(ies), and that by his/her/their e person(s), or the entity upon behalf uted the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official sea	ı.
	Sharon on Se	hell
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA County of Clark SHARON M. SCHULTZ
	OPTIONAL SECTION CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	Appt. No. 94-3493-1 My Appt Expires Mar. 4, 2002
Though statute does not require the Notary to INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER(S)	o fill in the date below, doing so may prove in	The state of the s
PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL	TITLE(S)	
ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S)		
GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER		
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:		
THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHED TO	OPTIONAL SECTION	
DOCUMENT THE DOCUMENT DESCRIBED AT RIGHT: NUMBER OF PAGES DATE OF DOCUM Though the data requested is not required by law,	MENT	
it could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form. SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE		

- 7 -

Docket No. ALNCE-45699(a)